FORM PTO 594 07 - 1	7 - 2002 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	fatent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11021	58625 .ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION  7.151	Address: VICKERS, INCORPORATED  Address: 3000 STRAYER ROAD
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State — New York Other	City: MAUMEE State: OHIO Zip: 43537
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware Other
Execution Date: June 12, 2002	representative designation is attached Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 734,872	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence con document should be mailed:</li></ol>	cerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: EATON CORPORATION	
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	
Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
DANIEL S. KALKA Much	TURE OF SENDER  7/10/2002  DATE
NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF SENDER DATE  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Po not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:    Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   Total	
7/2002 LMUELLER 00000032 030275 734872 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0548

## UNITED STATE OF AMERICA

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION (the surviving corporation of the merger of GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION, a New York corporation into SAC CORP., a Delaware corporation with simultaneous change of name to GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 700 Terrace Point Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49443-3301, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

## **DYNAPOWER**

No. 734.872

Dated: July 24, 1962

AND WHEREAS, VICKERS, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 3000 Strayer, Maumee, Ohio 43537, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof. together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 12th day of June 2002.

**GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION** 

Delaware [Corporate Seal]

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

Name: Christopher J. Kearney

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Location: Charloff North Carding U.S.A.

Date: June 12 , 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0549